
 

Arizona AHEC Program Office 
Post Office Box 210425 
Tucson, AZ  85721-0425 
(520) 626-0265 
Director: Leila Barraza, J.D., M.P.H, lbarraza@arizona.edu 
Associate Director: Jennifer Zuniga, (520) 626-8966 
jzuniga@arizona.edu 
 
 
American Indian Health AHEC (AIH AHEC) 
801 E. Jefferson St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
Center Director: Jeffrey Axtell 
jeffrey.axtell@aacihc.az.gov 
 
Central Arizona AHEC (CAAHEC) 
700 E. Jefferson St. Ste 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
(602) 218-3905 
Center Director: Gloria Vasquez 
gloriav@aachc.org 
 
Center for Excellence in Rural Education AHEC (CERE) 
431 S. Beeline Highway, Suite 1 
Payson, AZ 85541 
(928)472-2588 
Center Director: Jennifer Smith 
jennifer@ruraled.org 
 
Colorado Plateau Center for Health Professionals AHEC (CPCHP) 
2920 N. Fourth Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86004-1816 
(928) 522-9860 
Center Director: Marica Martinic 
mmartinic@nchcaz.org 
 
Southern Arizona AHEC (SAAHEC) 
450 W. Paseo Redondo 
Tucson, AZ 85701 
Center Director: Yolanda Perez 
yolanda.perez@elrio.org 
 
Southwest Health Education Collaborative AHEC (SHEC) 
2400 S AVENUE A 
Yuma, AZ 85364 
Phone: TBA 
Center Director: Shannan Gonzalez 
SHAGonzalez@onvidahealth.org  
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